RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGINA

Form ACO-1 September 1999

MAY 2 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form Must Be Typed

AMENDED

Operator: License # 51	50		API No. 15 - 099-23,912-60-60
Name: COLT ENERG	Y, INC		County: LABETTE
Address: P O BOX 388		KCC	N/2 - S/2 - NE - SE Sec. 24 Twp. 31 S. R. 17 Y East West
City/State/Zip: IOLA, KS		AUG 0 1 2006	1900 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: ONE OK		CONFIDENTIAL	660 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:	DENNIS KERSHNER	SOLAL IDEM LIVE	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 365-3			(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: WELI	L REFINED DRILLIN	IG CO.,INC	Lease Name: D NEWLAND Well #: 9-24
License: 33072			Field Name: COFFEYVILLE - CHERRYVALE
Wellsite Geologist: JIM S	STEGEMAN		Producing Formation: PENNSYLVANIAN COALS
Designate Type of Comple			Elevation: Ground: 888 Kelly Bushing:
✓ New Well	_ Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 1080 Plug Back Total Depth: 1056.5
Oil \$W	Dsiow _	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23.7 Feet
Gas EN	HRSIGW		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐Yes ☑No
Dry Oth	er (Core, WSW, Expl.	, Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old	Well Info as follows:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1080
Operator:			feet depth to SURFACE w/ 110 sx cmt.
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Management Plan WH 8127108
Original Comp. Date:	Original To	otal Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan PP 810 1100 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening	Re-perf	Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back	Plu	ig Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled	Docket No		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Docket No		Location of huld disposal if hadied offsite.
Other (SWD or En	hr.?) Docket No		Operator Name:
5/24/06 5	5/25/06	11/28/06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or D	Date Reached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my known se.

Signature:

Title: OFFICE MANAGER

Date: 541,301

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 at day of

20 **20**

Notary Public: Shuley & Statler

Date Commission Expires: 1/-20-2008

	KCC Office Use ONLY
N	Letter of Confidentiality Received
/	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
	UIC Distribution

, 4 .

Operator Name: COL	perator Name: COLT ENERGY, INC			Leas	Lease Name: D NEWLAND			. Well #: 9-24		
Sec. 24 ' Twp. 31			∷		ty: LABE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	-in pressures, v surface test, a	whether s long with	shut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydros	static pressure	es, botto	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		_ Y	es 📝 No		⊘ L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es 🗹 No		Nam	е		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken					DRIL	LERS LOG A	ATTACHED		RECEIVED (ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO	
List All E. Logs Run:						K	CC	MAY	2 1 :	2007
HIGH RESOL /NEUTRON; G				SITY		AUG 0 CONFID	1 2006 ENTIAL		RVATION (ICHITA, I	Division Ks
		Reno	CASING			ew Used	tion etc			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	re Casing t (In O.D.)	W	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8	. (<i>III G.D.</i>)	24		23.7	PORTLAND	6		
PRODUCTION	l 6 3/4	4 1/2		10.5		1056.5	THICK SET	110		
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	TING / SOI	JEEZE RECORI)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Турє	of Cement		ks Used			ercent Additives		
		<u> </u>								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECOR	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per	s Set/Typ forated	е		cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d	Depth
4	884-886,892-89	4,950-95	53			250 GAL 15% HCL; 10,000# 20/40 SAND 884-95				884-953
4	648-651,728-73	1,736-73	18			250 GAL 15% HCL; 9,500# 20/40 SAND 648-				648-738
4	520-524,546-55	2,583-58	36			250 GAL 15	5% HCL; 10,00	0# 20/40 SA	ND	520-586
		•								
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumero	Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowin	g 🕢 Pumpi	ng Gas Lif	t Othe	er (Explai	n)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas 3.01	Mcf	Wat 58.8		Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETION	L			Production Inte	rval			
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Spec	✓ Pe	erf. 🔲 I	Dually Comp.	Commingled			



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL Form ACO-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5150	API No. 15 - 099-23,912 ~ 00-00
Name: COLT ENERGY, INC	County: LABETTE
Address: P O BOX 388	N/2 -S/2 - NE - SE Sec. 24 Twp. 31 S. R. 17
City/State/Zip: IOLA, KS 66749 AUG U 1 2015	1900 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: ONE OK COMPIDENTIA	660 feet from E/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: DENNIS KERSHNER	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 365-3111	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: WELL REFINED DRILLING CO.,INC	Lease Name: _D NEWLAND Well #: 9-24
License: 33072	Field Name: COFFEYVILLE - CHERRYVALE
Wellsite Geologist: JIM STEGEMAN	Producing Formation: PENNSYLVANIAN COALS
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 888 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1080 Plug Back Total Depth: 1056.5
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23.7 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1080
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 110 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Belling Flood Management State A (1577 A111 G 220 S C)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHTINH 8-2708 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
5/24/06 5/25/06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If a months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-104 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING and Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Signature: Dannis Lew Ine	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: OFFICE MANAGER Date: 8/1/06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.06	- Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Dillo. () Statle	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution AUG 0 4 2006
Date Commission Expires: /20-08	KCC WICHITA

KCC

perator Name: COLT ENERGY, INC				Lease Name: D NEWLAND				_ Well #: _9-24	AUG 0 1 2
Sec. 24 Twp. 31	S. R. <u>17</u>	✓ East	West	County	LABE	TTE			CONFIDER
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut-ir s if gas to su	n pressures, urface test, a	whether sh long with fi	ut-in pre	ssure reache	d static level, hydro	static pressure	sts giving interval es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes	√ No		 ✓Lo	og Forma	ation (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes	✓ No		Name	•		Тор	Datum
					DRIL	LERS LOG	ATTACHED		
List All E. Logs Run:									
HIGH RESOLU /NEUTRON	JTION COMP	PENSAT		SITY	✓ Ne	w Used			
	·	Report a			_	rmediate, prod	uction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8		24		23.7	PORTLAND	6	
PRODUCTION	6 3/4	4 1/2		10.5	.,	1056.5	THICK SET	110	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQU	EEZE RECO	D D		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		Footage of Ea	- Bridge Plug ch Interval Per HIS TIME				racture, Shot, Cement (Amount and Kind of Ma		Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A	t	Liner Run			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or 8	inhr. I	Producing Met	hod			Yes No		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Flowing			t Othe	r (Explain) Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION				Production In	terval	<u></u>	
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	a	ually Comp.	Commingled		RECEIVED UG 0 4 2006
in vented, 300	AUU-10.)		Other (Speci	ify)					C WICHITA

KCC
AUG 0 1 2013
CONFIDENTIAL

Well Refined Drilling Company, Inc. 4270 Gray Road - Thayer, KS 66776

Contractor License # 33072 -

620-763-2619/Office; 620-432-6170/Truck; 620-763-2065/FAX

D:- #.	3				NERNI	S 24	T 31S	R 17E		
Rig #: API #:		23912-00-00						S2, N2, SE, NE, SE		
					A METERS.	County:	Labette			
		nergy Inc.		—[The same					
Address	: P.O Bo				Gas Tests					
		66749	D 11- 1		Dooth					
Well #:		Lease Name:	D. Newla	and	Depth 430			110W - WICE		
Location:		ft. from S	Line Line		455	No Flow No Flow				
		ft. from E 5/24/2006		530		No Flow				
Spud Date		5/25/2006	TD:	1080	555		No Flow			
Date Com	pleted: Joe Char		10.	1000	605		No Flow			
Casing I		Surface	Product	ion	630		No Flow			
Hole Siz		12 1/4"		6 3/4"	655		No Flow			
Casing		8 5/8"		<u> </u>	669	2	1/4"	2.37		
Weight	5120	26 #			705		Check S			
Setting	Deoth	23' 7"			730	7	1/4"	4.45		
Cement		Portland			780		No Flow			
Sacks	, , , , ,	6			805		No Flow			
Feet of	Casing	23' 7"			905		No Flow			
					955	No Flow				
Rig Tim	e	Work Performed			980	5	1/4"	3.71		
1.19										
—										
				Well L	og					
Тор	Bottom	Formation	Top	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom	Formation		
0	1	ОВ	200	202	lime	493	495	Odor		
1		clay	202	224	shale	518		shale		
8		shale	224	228	lime	520		bik shale		
12	21	lime	228	233	shale	522		shale		
21	43	shale	233	243	lime	528	534			
43	53	sand	243		shale	534	535	shale		
53	78	shale	256		lime	535		Add Water		
78	110	lime	276		shale	535				
110		shale	287			544		shale		
159		lime	293		shale	548		blk shale		
160		shale	294		blk shale	552		Mulky- coal		
163		blk shale	295		shale	553		shale		
165		shale	402		Pawnee- lime	554		lime		
174		blk shale	427		shale	559		shale		
176		shale	428		blk shale	584	4	Iron Post- coal		
. 183	185	bik shale	432		Lexington- coal	585		shale		
		Oil Odor	433		shale	606		lime		
185	200	shale	485	518	Oswego- lime	608	T 908	shale		

PHILLIAM

Operator:0	Colt Energy		Lease Na		D. Newland	Well#	9-24	page 2
Тор	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom	Formation
609	610	blk shale						
610	611	coal				I		
611	646	shale	II					
646	650	blk shale						
650	651	Mineral- coal						
651	665	shale						
665	665' 6"	Scammon- coal						
665' 6"	724	shale						
724	738	blk shale						
738	739	Tebo- coal					,	
739	755	shale				H		
755		Bevier- sand				Ti .		
802	805	Oil Odor						
885		shale						
886	888	blk shale						
888		Rowe- coal						
889		shale	ļį .			Ti .		
903		Neutral- coal	11			1	1	
904		shale	1	1		1		
917	922	sand	1	1		1		
922		shale	<u> </u>	1		1		
940		sand	11 -			1		
952		Riverton- coal))					
954		shale		1				
959		Mississippi- lime	Ĭ			1		
960	<u> </u>	Oil Odor	1					
1080		Total Depth	ii -					
			1			1		
-	† <u>-</u>		1					
	,	İ				1		
						1	1	
<u> </u>			1	1				
	<u> </u>		1		1	1		
			11					
			1			1		

CONFIDENTIAL

Notes: 06LE-052506-R3-050-D. Newland 9-24 - Colt

Keep Duilling - We're Willing!

RECEIVED AUG 0 4 2006 KCC WICHITA RCC

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

AUG 0 1 2005

TICKET NUMBER

10027

CONFIDENTIAL

LOCATION_ FOREMAN Brad Butter

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

•				CEMEN	IT		·	
DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL	NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
5-24-06	1828	Newlan	d 9-2	4				Labette
CUSTOMER	· 1						Britania Print	es years
MAILING ADDRI	<u>_0</u> // Energ	γ		Gus	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
NAILING ADDRI 1	2 2	=30101		Jones	746	XoTT		
	O. Box	<i>5</i> 88	I	_	4.39	Justin		
CITY	v ·	STATE	ZIP CODE					
Lola		Ks.	<u> </u>					<u> </u>
JOB TYPE	onstrus_	HOLE SIZE	6-74"	HOLE DEPTH	l	CASING SIZE & V	/EIGHT_4/2*	11.6 14.
CASING DEPTH	7056	DRILL PIPE		_TUBING			OTHER PBT	0 1053
SLURRY WEIGH	IT 13.4/13.	SLURRY VOL	34 Bbl	WATER gal/s	k_8.0	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING3	
DISPLACEMENT	16.3 BHS	DISPLACEMENT	PSI <u>500</u>		O Bung Hug	RATE	·	·
REMARKS: Se	el Meeting	: Risunta	46 Cosh	· Brook	Chrylaton	W/ 20 Bbls w	10	
Punged 10	BAL GOL F				de Ove water			
Mixed	1/Deke Thick	KSet coment				4 16 PYGAL		
						With 1612 B	Wenter.	
. —		· _ · _ ·				minutes - Rel		,
	'. J 1/ A			, , , .		WAS TO SWADE		
13	THEIR LA	accordz.				CARS TO SWIPER	wy o va.s	any .
			700	omplete - 1	cardown			
			6	Thanks"				
				Lugars				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTIT	Y or UNITS	Di	ESCRIPTION of	SERVICES or Pl	RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	7		PUMP CHARG	SE			800.00	800,00
5406	40		MILEAGE				3.15	126.00
J.100	//			·_ ·			J./3	100.00
1126 A	777	2 54	76'04	Salcana			1465	161150

CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	/	PUMP CHARGE	800.00	800,00
5406	40	MILEAGE	3.15	126.00
1126A	110 sks.		14.65	1611.50
1110 A	900 165.	KOI-SEAL 8 + PKK	,36 #	324.00
1118A	200 lbs	Gel Flush	,14#	28.00
1102	80 16s.		164#	51.20
1111 A	100 lbs.	Metasilicate Preflush	1.65#	165.00
5407A	6.05 Ton	40 miles - Bulk Tik	1.05	254.10
4404		41/2" Top Rubby Plug	40.00	40.00
		RECEIVÉD		<u> </u>
		AUG 0 4 2006		
		KCC WICHITA	Sub Total	3399.80
		6.55 %	SALES TAX	145.38
		0- ~ AQU	ESTIMATED	2000

AUTHORIZATION Witnessed by Glenn





CORPORATE OFFICE

P.O. Box 388 • 1112 Rhode Island Rd. • Iola, Ks. 66749 Phone (620) 365-3111 • Fax (620) 365-3170

August 1, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Elizabeth

Re: D Newland 9-24

Dear Elizabeth:

I have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API #: 15-099-23,912 D Newland 9-24

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per provision E-4 of K. A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended to the maximum time allowed without a hearing.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me at (620) 365-3111.

Sincerely,

COLT ENERGY, INC.

Shirley Stotler Production Clerk

Encl.

RECEIVED AUG 0 4 2006 KCC WICHITA